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MUNICIPALITY  NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Andover Jeffrey J. Maguire First Selectman (860) 742-7305 jmaguire@andoverct.org

Andover Eric Anderson Town Administrator (860) 742-7305 eanderson@andoverct.org

Ansonia  David S. Cassetti Mayor (203) 736-5900 dcassetti@ansoniact.org

Ashford Christine Abikoff Executive Assistant (860) 487-4400 cabikoff@ashfordtownhall.org

Ashford Cathryn Silver-Smith First Selectwoman (860) 487-4400 csilversmith@ashfordtownhall.org

Avon Grace Tiezzi Assistant To The Town Manager (860) 409-4300 gtiezzi@avonct.gov

Avon Brandon Robertson Town Manager (860) 409-4300 brobertson@avonct.gov

Barkhamsted Nick A. Lukiwsky First Selectman (860) 379-8285 nlukiwsky@barkhamsted.us

Beacon Falls Gerard F. Smith First Selectman (203) 729-4340 gsmith@beaconfallsct.org

Berlin Ryan Curley Town Manager (860) 828-7003 rcurley@berlinct.gov

Berlin Mark Kaczynski Mayor (860) 828-7002 mkaczynski@berlinct.gov

Bethany Vacant First Selectwoman (203) 393-2100 Jcafasso@bethany-ct.com

Bethel Daniel Carter First Selectman (203) 794-8501 firstselectman@bethel-ct.gov

Bethlehem Stephen Sordi First Selectman (203) 266-7677 ext. 200 ssordi@bethlehemct.org

Bethlehem Ken Smith Town Financial Administrator (203) 266-7510 ext. 203 ksmith@bethlehemct.org

Bloomfield Alvin Schwapp, Jr. Town Manager (860) 769-3504 Aschwapp@bloomfieldct.gov

Bloomfield Danielle Wong Mayor (860) 769-3504 dwong@bloomfieldct.gov

Bolton Kathy Mccavanagh Assistant Town Administrator (860) 649-8066 hr@boltonct.gov

Bolton Rodney Fournier First Selectman (860) 649-8066 rfournier@boltonct.gov

Bolton Jim Rupert Town Administrator (860) 649-8066 jrupert@boltonct.gov

Bozrah Glenn Pianka First Selectman (860) 889-2689 Firstselectman@bozrahct.org

Branford James B Cosgrove First Selectman (203) 488-8394 jcosgrove@branford-ct.gov

Bridgeport Joseph P. Ganim Mayor (203) 576-7201 mayor@bridgeportct.gov

Bridgewater Curtis S. Read First Selectman (860) 354-5250 cread@bridgewater-ct.gov

Bristol Jeffrey Caggiano Mayor (860) 584-6250 mayorsoffice@bristolct.gov

Brookfield Steven Dunn First Selectman (203) 775-7301 sdunn@brookfieldct.gov 
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Brooklyn Austin Tanner First Selectman (860) 779-3411 A.Tanner@Brooklynct.org

Burlington Douglas Thompson First Selectman (860) 673-6789 selectmensoffice@burlingtonct.us

Canaan David Barger First Selectman (860) 824-0707 firstselectman@canaanfallsvillage.org

Canterbury Christopher Lippke First Selectman (860) 546-9693 firstselectman@canterburyct.org

Canton Mark Penney Chief Administrative officer (860) 693-7870 mpenney@townofcantonct.org

Canton Kevin Witkos First Selectman (860) 693-7847 kwitkos@townofcantonct.org

Chaplin Juan Roman III First Selectman (860) 455-0073 firstselectman@chaplinct.org

Cheshire Peter Talbot Chairman (203) 271-6660 petertalbot@cheshirect.org

Cheshire Sean M. Kimball Town Manager (203) 271-6660 skimball@cheshirect.org

Chester Cindy Lignar First Selectwoman (860) 526-0013 FirstSelectman@chesterct.org

Clinton  Carrie Allen Chairman (860) 669-9333 towncouncil@clintonct.org

Clinton  Michelle Benivegna Town Manager (860) 669-9333 mbenivegna@clintonct.org

Colchester Bernard Dennler First Selectman (860) 537-7222 bdennler@colchesterct.gov

Colebrook Bradley Bremer First Selectman (860) 379-3359 bbremer@colebrooktownhall.org

Columbia Steven M. Everett First Selectman (860) 228-0110 severett@columbiact.org

Cornwall Gordon M. Ridgway First Selectman (860) 672-4959 Selectmen@cornwallct.gov 

Coventry Lisa Thomas Chairperson Town Council (860) 742-2256 lthomas@coventry-ct.gov

Coventry James Drumm Town Manager (860) 742-6324 jdrumm@coventry-ct.gov

Cromwell James Demetriades Mayor (860) 632-3410 jdemetriades@cromwellct.com

Cromwell Anthony J. Salvatore Town Manager (860) 632-3412 townmanager@cromwellct.com

Danbury Roberto Alves Mayor (203) 797-4511 r.alves@danbury-ct.gov

Danbury Taylor O'Brien Chief of Staff (203) 797-4511 t.obrien@danbury-ct.gov

Darien Jon Zagrodzky First Selectman (203) 656-7338 jzagrodzky@darienct.gov

Deep River  Carol Doak-Jones First Selectman (860) 526-6020 firstselectman@deepriverct.us

Derby Joe Dimartino Mayor (203) 736-1450 joedimartino@derbyct.gov

Durham Brendan Rea First Selectman (860) 349-3625 brea@townofdurhamct.org
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Eastford Deborah Richards First Selectman (860) 974-0133 Deborah.Richards@eastfordct.gov

East Granby Eden Wimpfheimer First Selectman (860) 653-2576 edenw@egtownhall.com

East Haddam  Irene M. Haines First Selectman (860) 873-5020 irene.haines@easthaddam.org

East Hampton Dean Markham Chairperson (860) 267-4468 dmarkham@easthamptonct.gov

East Hampton David Cox Town Manager (860) 267-4468 dcox@easthamptonct.gov

East Hartford Connor Martin Mayor (860) 291-7201 cmartin@easthartfordct.gov

East Haven Joseph A. Carfora Mayor (203) 468-3204 mayorsoffice@easthaven-ct.gov

East Lyme Dan Cunningham First Selectman (860) 739-6931 dcunningham@eltownhall.com

Easton David Bindelglass First Selectman (203) 268-6291 dbindelglass@eastonct.gov

East Windsor Jason Bowsza First Selectman (860) 623-8122 jbowsza@eastwindsor-ct.gov

Ellington Lori L. Spielman First Selectman (860) 870-3100 lspielman@ellington-ct.gov

Ellington Matthew Reed Town Administrator (860) 870-3100 info@ellington-ct.gov

Enfield Christopher Bromson  Town Manager (860) 253-6352 Cbromson@enfield.org

Enfield Ken Nelson Mayor (860) 214-7826 Knelson@enfield.org

Essex Norman Needleman First Selectman (860) 767-4340 nneedleman@essexct.gov

Fairfield William Gerber First Selectman (203) 256-3030 firstselectman@fairfieldct.org

Farmington Joe Capodiferro Chairman Town Council (860) 675-2350 capodiferroj@farmington-ct.org

Farmington Kathleen A. Blonski Town Manager (860) 675-2350 blonskik@farmington-ct.org

Franklin Alden Miner First Selectman (860) 642-6055 firstselectman@franklinct.gov

Glastonbury Thomas Gullotta Chairman Town Council (860) 652-7500 thomas.gullotta@glastonbury-ct.gov

Glastonbury Jonathan Luiz Town Manager (860) 652-7500 jonathan.luiz@glastonbury-ct.gov

Goshen Todd Carusillo First Selectman (860) 491-2308 1stselectman@goshenct.gov

Granby Mark Fiorentino First Selectman (860) 844-5300 mfiorentino@granby-ct.gov

Granby Mike Walsh Town Manager (860) 844-5300 mwalsh@granby-ct.gov

Greenwich Fred Camillo First Selectman (203) 622-7710 Fred.Camillo@greenwichct.gov

Griswold  Tina Falck First Selectman (860) 376-7060 firstselectman@griswold-ct.org
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Groton Rachael Franco Mayor (860) 441-6630 rfranco@groton-ct.gov

Groton John Burt Town Manager (860) 441-6633 jburt@groton-ct.gov

Guilford Matthew T Hoey III First Selectman (203) 453-8015 hoeym@ci.guilford.ct.us

Haddam Robert Mcgarry First Selectman (860) 345-8531 selectman@haddam.org

Hamden Lauren Garrett Mayor (203) 287-7100 lgarrett@hamden.com

Hampton Allan R.  Cahill First Selectman (860) 455-9132 firstselectman@hamptonct.org

Hartford Shay Ajayi Chief Operating Officer (860) 757-9738 Olusegun.Ajayi@hartford.gov

Hartford Arunan Arulampalam Mayor (860) 757-9500 arunan.arulampalam@hartford.gov

Hartford James Woulfe Chief of Staff (860)-929-2565 James.Woulfe@hartford.gov

Hartland Magi Winslow First Selectman (860) 653-6800 selectmen@hartlandct.org

Harwinton Michael R. Criss First Selectman (860) 485-9051 mcriss@harwinton.us

Hebron Keith C. Petit Chairman of the Board of Selectm(860) 228-5971 bos@hebronct.com

Hebron Donna Lanza Director of Administration (860) 228-5971 dlanza@hebronct.com

Hebron Andrew J. Tierney Town Manager (860) 228-5971 atierney@hebronct.com

Kent Martin Lindenmayer First Selectman (860) 927-4627 firstselectman@townofkentct.gov

Killingly Jason Anderson Chairman Town Council (860) 779-5300 janderson@killinglyct.gov

Killingly Francis Conroy Acting Town Manager (860) 779-5335 townmanager@killinglyct.gov 

Killingworth Eric Donavon Couture First Selectman (860) 663-1765 firstselectman@townofkillingworth.com

Lebanon Kevin T. Cwikla First Selectman (860) 642-6100 kcwikla@lebanonct.gov

Ledyard Fred Allyn III Mayor (860) 454-3221 Mayor@Ledyardct.org

Lisbon Thomas W. Sparkman First Selectman (860) 376-3400 tsparkman@lisbonct.com

Litchfield Denise L Raap First Selectman (860) 567-7550 draap@TownofLitchfield.org

Lyme David Lahm First Selectman (860) 434-7733 selectman@townlyme.org

Madison Peggy Lyons First Selectman (203) 245-5602 lyonsp@madisonct.org

Manchester Steve Stephanou Town Manager (860) 647-3123 sstephanou@manchesterct.gov

Manchester Jay Moran Mayor (860) 643-2181 jmoran@manchesterct.gov
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Mansfield Antonia Moran Mayor (860) 429-3336 MoranT@mansfieldct.org 

Mansfield Ryan Aylesworth Town Manager (860) 429-3336 TownMngr@mansfieldct.org

Marlborough David Porter Town Manager (860) 295-6204 CEO@marlboroughct.net

Meriden Brian Daniels City Manager (203) 630-4123 bdaniels@meridenct.gov

Meriden Kevin M. Scarpati Mayor (203) 630-4123 kscarpati@meridenct.gov

Middlebury Edward B. St. John First Selectman (203) 758-2439 firstselectman@middlebury-ct.org

Middlefield Robert C. Yamartino First Selectman (860) 349-7114 ryamartino@middlefieldct.org

Middletown Eugene Nocera Mayor (860) 344-3401 mayor@MiddletownCT.gov

Milford Anthony Giannattasio Mayor (203) 783-3201 mayor@milfordct.gov

Monroe Terry Rooney First Selectman (203) 452-2821 Trooney@monroect.org

Montville Leonard Bunnell Sr. Mayor (860) 848-3030 lbunnell@montville-ct.org

Morris Thomas Weik First Selectman (860) 567-7430 1stselectman@morrisct.gov

Naugatuck N Warren "Pete" Hess  Mayor (203) 720-7009 nwhess@naugatuck-ct.gov 

New Britain Erin Stewart Mayor (860) 826-3404 Mayor@NewBritainCT.gov

New Canaan Dionna Carlson First Selectman (203) 594-3000 Dionna.Carlson@newcanaanct.gov

New Fairfield Melissa Lindsey First Selectman (203) 312-5600 mlindsey@newfairfieldct.gov

New Hartford Daniel V. Jerram First Selectman (860) 379-3389 djerram@newhartfordct.gov

New Haven Justin M. Elicker Mayor (203) 946-8200 jelicker@newhavenct.gov

Newington Jonathan Altshul Town Manager (860) 665-8510 jaltshul@newingtonct.gov

Newington Jon Trister Mayor (860) 665-8500 jtrister@newingtonct.gov

New London Steven Fields  Chief Administrative Officer (860) 447-5201 sfields@newlondonct.org

New London Michael Ernest Passero Mayor (860) 447-5201 mpassero@newlondonct.gov

New Milford Pete Bass Mayor (860) 355-6010 mayor@newmilfordct.gov

Newtown Jeffrey Capeci First Selectman (203) 270-4201 Jeff.Capeci@newtown-ct.gov

Norfolk Matthew Riiska First Selectman (860) 542-5829 mriiska@norfolkct.org

North Branford Michael Downes Town Manager (203) 484-6000 mdownes@northbranfordct.gov
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North Branford Rose Marie Angeloni Mayor (203) 488-2537 rangeloni@northbranfordct.gov

North Canaan Brian Ohler First Selectman (860) 824-7313 selectman@northcanaan.org

North Haven Michael J. Freda First Selectman (203) 239-5321 firstselectman@northhaven-ct.gov

North Stonington Bob Carlson First Selectman (860) 535-2877 selectmen@northstoningtonct.gov

Norwalk Harry W.  Rilling Mayor (203) 854-7701 HRilling@norwalkct.gov

Norwich John L. Salomone City Manager (860) 823-3747 cmoffice@cityofnorwich.org

Norwich Peter Albert Nystrom Mayor (860) 823-3743 pnystrom@cityofnorwich.org

Old Lyme Martha Shoemaker First Selectman (860) 434-1605 mshoemaker@oldlyme-ct.gov

Old Saybrook Carl P. Fortuna, Jr. First Selectman (860) 395-3123 Carl.Fortuna@OldSaybrookCT.gov

Orange   James M. Zeoli First Selectman (203) 891-4737 jzeoli@orange-ct.gov

Oxford George R. Temple First Selectman (203) 888-2543 firstselectman@oxford-ct.gov

Plainfield Kevin Cunningham First Selectman (860) 230-3001 Kcunninghamselectman@plainfieldct.org

Plainville  Katherine M. Pugliese Chairwoman Town Council (860) 793-0221 katpug01@gmail.com 

Plainville  Michael Paulhus Town Manager (860) 793-0221 paulhus@plainville-ct.gov

Plymouth Joseph T. Kilduff Mayor (860) 585-4002 mayor@plymouthct.us

Pomfret Maureen Nicholson First Selectman (860) 974-0191 maureen.nicholson@pomfretct.gov

Portland Michael A. Pelton First Selectman (860) 342-6715 mpelton@portlandct.org

Preston Sandra L. Allyn-Gauthier First Selectman (860) 887-5581 allyngauthier@preston-ct.org

Prospect Robert J. Chatfield Mayor (203) 758-4461 info@townofprospect.org

Putnam Norman Barney Seney Mayor (860) 963-6800 barney.seney@putnamct.us

Putnam Elaine Sistare Town Administrator (860)963-6800 elaine.sistare@putnamct.us

Redding Julia Pemberton First Selectman (203) 938-2002 jpemberton@townofreddingct.org

Ridgefield Rudolph P. Marconi First Selectperson (203) 431-2774 torfirstselectperson@ridgefieldct.gov

Rocky Hill Ray Carpentino Town Manager (860) 258-2700 rcarpentino@rockyhillct.gov

Rocky Hill Lisa J. Marotta Mayor (860) 258-2700 lmarotta@rockyhillct.gov

Roxbury Patrick Roy First Selectman (860) 354-9938 proy@roxburyct.com 
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Salem Ed Chmielewski First Selectman (860) 859-3873 ed.chmielewski@salemct.gov

Salisbury Curtis G. Rand First Selectman (860) 435-5170 crand@salisburyct.us

Scotland  Dana Barrow Jr First Selectman (860) 456-7797 Firstselectman@scotlandct.org

Seymour Annmarie Drugonis First Selectman (203) 888-2511 adrugonis@seymourct.org

Sharon  Casey Flanagan First Selectman (860) 364-5789 1stselectman@sharonct.gov

Shelton Mark A. Lauretti Mayor (203) 924-1555 shelton01@cityofshelton.org

Sherman Donald T. Lowe First Selectman (860) 355-1139 dlowe@townofshermanct.org

Simsbury Wendy Mackstutis First Selectman (860) 658-3231 wmackstutis@simsbury-ct.gov

Simsbury Marc Nelson Town Manager (860)-658-3230 Marcnelson@simsbury-ct.gov

Somers Tim Keeney First Selectman (860) 763-8200 tkeeney@somersct.gov

Southbury Jeffrey A  Manville First Selectman (203) 262-0647 selectman@southbury-ct.gov

Southington Paul Chaplinsky Chairman Town Council (860) 276-6211 pchaplinsky@southington.org

Southington Alex Ricciardone Town Manager (860) 276-6200 ricciardonea@southington.org

South Windsor Audrey Delnicki Mayor (860) 644-2511 Audrey.delnicki@southwindsor.org

South Windsor Michael Maniscalco Town Manager (860) 644-2511 michael.maniscalco@southwindsor.org

Sprague Cheryl Allen Blanchard First Selectman (860) 822-3000 firstselectman@ctsprague.org

Stafford William Morrison First Selectman (860) 684-1777 firstselectman@staffordct.org

Stamford Caroline Simmons Mayor (203) 977-5088 mayorsoffice@stamfordct.gov

Sterling Lincoln A. Cooper First Selectman (806) 564-2904 lcooper@sterlingct.gov

Stonington Danielle Chesebrough First Selectman (860) 535-5050 dchesebrough@stonington-ct.gov

Stratford Laura R. Hoydick Mayor (203) 385-4001 mayor@townofstratford.com

Suffield Colin Moll First Selectman (860) 668-3838 cmoll@suffieldct.gov 

Thomaston Edmond V. Mone First Selectman (860) 283-4421 emone@thomastonct.org

Thompson Amy St. Onge First Selectman (860) 923-9561 firstselectman@thompsonct.org

Tolland Jacob Marie Chairperson Town Council (860) 871-3600 jmarie@tollandct.gov

Tolland Brian Foley Town Manager (860) 871-3600 bfoley@tollandct.gov
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Torrington Elinor Carbone Mayor (860) 489-2228 elinor_carbone@torringtonct.org

Trumbull Vicki A. Tesoro First Selectman (203) 452-5007 firstselectman@trumbull-ct.gov

Union David D. Eaton First Selectman (860) 684-3812 firstselectman@unionconnecticut.org

Vernon Daniel A. Champagne Mayor (860) 870-3600 dchampagne@vernon-ct.gov

Vernon Michael J. Purcaro Town Administrator (860) 870-3665 mpurcaro@vernon-ct.gov

Voluntown Tracey Hanson First Selectman (860) 376-5880 thanson@voluntown.gov

Wallingford  Vincent Cervoni Mayor (203) 294-2070 mayor@wallingfordct.gov

Warren Gregory Lacava First Selectman (860) 868-7881 selectman@warrenct.gov

Washington Jim L. Brinton First Selectman (860) 868-2259 jbrinton@washingtonct.org

Waterbury Paul Pernerewski Mayor (203) 574-6712 ppernerewski@waterburyct.org

Waterford Robert J. Brule First Selectman (860) 444-5834 rbrule@waterfordct.org

Watertown Mark A. Raimo  Town Manager (860) 945-5255 raimo@watertownct.org

Watertown Mary Ann Rosa Chairman Town Council (860) 945-9477 towncouncil@watertownct.org

Westbrook John Hall First Selectman (860) 399-3040 jhall@westbrookct.us

West Hartford Shari Cantor Mayor (860) 561-7445 Mayor@westhartfordct.gov

West Hartford Rick Ledwith Town Manager (860) 561-7440 townmanager@westhartfordct.gov

West Haven Dorinda Borer Mayor (203) 937-3511 dborer@westhaven-ct.gov

Weston Samantha Nestor First Selectwoman (203) 222-2656 snestor@westonct.gov

Weston Karl Kilduff  Town Administrator (203) 222-2677 kkilduff@westonct.gov  

Westport Jennifer Tooker First Selectwoman (203) 341-1111 Selectwoman@westportct.gov

Wethersfield Ken Lesser Mayor (860) 721-2801 Ken.lesser@wethersfieldct.gov

Wethersfield Fred Presley Town Manager (860) 721-2801 fred.presley@wethersfieldct.gov

Willington Peter Tanaka First Selectman (860) 487-3100 ptanaka@willingtonct.gov

Wilton Toni Boucher First Selectwoman (203) 563-0100 toni.boucher@wiltonct.org

Winchester Paul Harrington Town Manager (860) 379-2713 pharrington@townofwinchester.org

Winchester Todd Arcelaschi Mayor (860) 379-2713 tarcelaschi@townofwinchester.org
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Windham Thomas DeVivo Mayor (860) 423-8215 mayordevivo@windhamct.gov

Windham Robert Zarnetske Town Manager (860) 465-3004 rzarnetske@windhamct.gov

Windsor Nuchette Black-Burke Mayor (860) 285-1800 black-burke@windsorcouncil.com

Windsor Peter P. Souza Town Manager (860) 285-1800 souza@townofwindsorct.com

Windsor Locks Scott Storms First Selectman (860) 627-1444 sstorms@wlocks.com

Wolcott Thomas G. Dunn Mayor (203) 879-8100 tdunn@wolcottct.org

Woodbridge Mica Cardozo First Selectman (203) 389-3401 mcardozo@woodbridgect.org

Woodbury Barbara K. Perkinson First Selectman (203) 263-2141 barbaraperkinson@woodburyct.org

Woodstock Chandler L. Paquette First Selectman (860) 928-0208 firstselectman@woodstockct.gov

BOROUGH NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Bantam Borough Richard Sheldon Warden (860) 567-3681 bantamborough@gmail.com

Danielson Borough Heidi Clifford President (860) 774-7577 clifford.h@boroughofdanielson.org

Fenwick Borough Newton Brainard Warden (860-388-3499 warden@fenwicknews.com

City of Groton The Honorable Keith Hedrick Mayor (860) 446-4103 mayor@cityofgroton-ct.gov

Groton Long Point Andrea Frickman Association Manager (860) 536-4736 office@glpct.org

Jewett City Borough Laurie Sorder Warden (860)-884-2703 lsorder01@snet.net

Litchfield Borough Gayle Carr Acting Warden (860) 567-8866 boroughoflitchfield@gmail.com

Newtown Borough Joseph Maher Warden (203) 426-0472 jaymaher1@yahoo.com

Stonington Borough Michael Schefers Warden (860) -514-7326 boroughstonington@gmail.com

Woodmont Borough Edward Bonessi Warden (203) 874-4430 Warden@boroughofwoodmont.us
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